

23.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

One steno is on leave today and no substitute stenographer has been provided .

Present: Sh. Lajpat Roy, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff Smt Laxmi.

Sh. Rakesh Tawar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 examined, partly cross examined and her further cross-examined is deferred on the request of ld counsel for the plaintiff who submits that after lunch he has to visit a doctor for the treatment of his son.

Put up for argument son application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC as well for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **09.11.2023**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:23.09.2023(SA)