

ANAND PRAKASH SETH Vs. THE STATE

14.02.2024

Present: Sh.Pranzal Jha, Id. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Ambawata, Id. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 has been filed, copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW-1 is not well and he seeks an adjournment for leading P.E. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for P.E on 28.05.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:14.02.2024