

7 SC 138/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN@SONU
FIR No. 818/2020
PS: (Baba Haridas Nagar)

18.08.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Deepak absent.
Accused Yogesh and Sachin are present.
Sh. Anuj Raj and Sh. Sahil Verma, Ld. Counsels for
accused Deepak.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Deepak submits that
accused Deepak has been admitted in Nasha Mukti Kendra.

Oral exemption has been sought on behalf of accused
Deepak. Heard and allowed for today only.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
23.09.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/18.08.2025