

3 SC 138/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN@SONU
FIR No.818/2020
PS: (Baba Haridas Nagar)

28.11.2025

Present: Shri Krishan Murari, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the
State.
All three accused persons absent.
Ms. Kalpana Kumari, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Oral exemption from personal appearance on behalf
of accused Yogesh has been sought. Heard and allowed for today
only.

Accused Sachin and Deepak are absent. Let NBWs
be issued against them and notice to their sureties through
concerned SHO for NDOH.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
04.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/28.11.2025

At 12.25 p.m.

At this stage, accused Sachin has appeared. He submits
that he could not appear in the morning as there is demise in his
family. He is warned to be careful in future. He is apprised of the
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/28.11.2025