

4 SC 138/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN@SONU
FIR No.818/2020
PS: (Baba Haridas Nagar)

04.02.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons present except accused Deepak.
IO SI Satyawar in person.
Ms. Babita , Proxy counsel for accused and Ms.
Sudha Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for accused for
accused Sachin and Yogesh.

NBWs issued against accused Deepak received back unexecuted. It appears that the accused Deepak is deliberately concealing his presence before the Court. Accordingly, process U/Sec.82 Cr.P.C. be issued against the accused Deepak through concerned SHO for the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
28.03.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/04.02.2026