

INDERJEET KAUR Vs. TAJINDER KAUR CHHABRA

24.02.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Isu Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Inquiry report has not been filed by SDM, Patel Nagar, despite taking adjournment on the LDOH.

None has been appearing on behalf of the plaintiff since last 02 dates.

Be awaited for the appearance of plaintiff.

Put up at 12.30 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)
24.02.2026

At 12.15 PM

Present: Ms. Rashmi Bajpai, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Let show cause notice be issued to the SDM, Patel Nagar for not filing the report regarding means and assets of the plaintiff.

Put up for awaiting filing of the report by the SDM on **20.04.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)

At this stage, Sh. Isu Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for the defendant has appeared through VC and he is apprised about the date & proceedings of the case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)
24.02.2026